507705038 01/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7752182

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JAMES BURGESS			11/12/2015		
SCOTT BEDOE			11/12/2015		
HONGMENG TIAN			12/04/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	MEDL	NE INDUSTRIES, INC.			
Street Address:	ONE N	ONE MEDLINE PLACE			
City:	MUND	MUNDELEIN			
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60060				
Property TypeApplication Number:18		18099163	Number 99163		
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i>	/ill be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Email:	vill be sent to r, if provided	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ipdocket@gbsip.com	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Nat	vill be sent to r, if provided	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ipdocket@gbsip.com GURR BRANDE & SPENDLOVE, PLL	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Email:	vill be sent to r, if provided	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ipdocket@gbsip.com	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ipdocket@gbsip.com GURR BRANDE & SPENDLOVE, PLL 491 E. RIVERSIDE DRIVE, #4B SAINT GEORGE, UTAH 84790	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ipdocket@gbsip.com GURR BRANDE & SPENDLOVE, PLL 491 E. RIVERSIDE DRIVE, #4B SAINT GEORGE, UTAH 84790	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set ipdocket@gbsip.com GURR BRANDE & SPENDLOVE, PLL 491 E. RIVERSIDE DRIVE, #4B SAINT GEORGE, UTAH 84790 26516.US4	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be see ipdocket@gbsip.com GURR BRANDE & SPENDLOVE, PLL 491 E. RIVERSIDE DRIVE, #4B SAINT GEORGE, UTAH 84790 26516.US4 ROBERT DAN SPENDLOVE	ent via US Mail.		

source=26516US4-2023-01-19-DecAssign-Parent#page3.tif

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I/we hereby declare that:

Each inventor's residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to their names.

I/we believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

SHARPS CONTAINER

- [] the specification of which is attached hereto.
- [X] the specification of which was filed on October 23, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. <u>14/921,586</u>.
 - [] as amended on _____, 2015

The above-identified application was made or authorized by the below named inventor(s). I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I/we hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patents or inventor's certificate, or of any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

Prior Foreign Application Number(s)	Country	Foreign Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Priority Claimed	Certified Copy Attached?

I/we hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.

Application Number(s)	Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the below named inventors have invented certain improvements in the invention as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent set forth above;

WHEREAS, Medline Industries, Inc., a corporation of Illinois, having a place of business at One Medline Place, Mundelein, IL 60060, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, **James Burgess**, **Scott Bedoe** and **Tommy Tian** by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Medline Industries, Inc.**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said **Medline Industries, Inc.** for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

I/we hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are

puaishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false stalements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Name of Sole or First Inventor: James Burgess

Inventor's Signature

111 artis

Citizenship:

Date

Citizenship: US

US

11/12/15

2

Residence: Lake Bluff, IL

Post Office 240 East Prospect Avenue Address: Lake Bluff, IL 60044

Name of Second Inventor: Scott Bedoe Inventor's Signature

Residence: McHenry, IL

Post Office 6720 Homestead Drive Address: McHenry, IL 60050

Name of Third Inventor:

Hongmeng Tian

Inventor's Signature

<u>longmeng Tian</u>

Dec 4th , 2015 Date

Residence: Shenzhen, Guangdon CN

Citizenship: CN

Address:

Post Office Room C1001 Building H1 Yu Jing Shui An, Fuyong, Bao'an Shenzhen, Guangdon CHINA

Page 3 of 3

CAUSTRENDMENT TRANSPORTER ASSIGN DOCK

PATENT REEL: 062432 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 01/20/2023